














 

 

Hearts Connected for Community   
Love is the beauty of the soul 

(St. AugusƟne)   
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THIS WEEK AT SACRED 
HEART 

Monday, August 14 
Scripture Reflection 8:45 A.M./POFR 
Virtus Training 1:00—4:00 P.M./PCR 
Sacred Heart Men’s Club Meeting 
8:00 P.M./PCR 
 
Tuesday, August 15 
School Professional Development  
8:00 A.M.—4 P.M./PCR 
Prayer Group 9:00 A.M./POFR    
 
Wednesday, August 16 
Catholic Charities Meeting 7:30 A.M./
POCR 
School Professional Development  
8:00 A.M.—4 P.M./PCR 
 
Thursday, August 17 
School Professional Development  
8:00 A.M.—4 P.M./PCR 
 
Friday, August 18 
School Professional Development  
8:00 A.M.—4 P.M./PCR 
  
 

STEWARDSHIP  GIVING 

Join the Sacred Heart Men’s Club 

email List: 
  

hƩp://sacredheartwinnetka.com/men 

 

Finances  
At A Glance 

Week of 08/06/2017 
 

YTD Actual Sunday CollecƟon 
                           $  68,039 
YTD Budgeted Sunday CollecƟon 
                           $  71,950 
Shorƞall:         ($    3,911)     



 

 

 SCHEDULE  

Monday, August 14      Saint Maximilian Kolbe, 
                                          Priest and Martyr                                   
7:00am   Constance Staffileno 
8:30am   Harry Staffileno Jr. 
 
Tuesday, August 15    THE ASSUMPTION OF THE  
                                        BLESSED VIRGIN MARY 
7:00am   Joan Keegan 
8:30am   Ginny Wadden 
6:15pm   Marion Smith 
 
Wednesday, August 16                             
7:00am    
8:30am   Residents of Lake Cook Nursing Home 
 
Thursday,  August 17                                                                                                                                
7:00am   John Mann 
8:30am   Audrea Anderson 
  
Friday, August 18                                                                                   
7:00am   The Graff Family 
8:30am   Howard and Luisita Graff 
                49th Wedding Anniversay 
             
Saturday, August 19                   
8:30am    Philip Anderson                             
5:00pm    The Cordini Family 
 
Sunday, August 20      
7:30am   Frank and Teresa D’AsƟci 
9:00am   Danny Powers 
10:30am IntenƟon of Maria Bushell-Neely 
4:30pm   Parishioners of Sacred Heart 

Thursday,  August 17 
Lake Cook/Frieda Baker 
Glen Oaks/Frieda Baker/June Hocter 

Presider           Fr. Semmer 
Servers             Andrew Burden, Danny Burden 
Lector(s)          Catherine Lehman 
EucharisƟc Ministers  
                          Tim Cawley, Catherine Lehman 
                          PaƩy Sanfilippo 
Cantor              Carla LaMarr LeMee 

               Mass IntenƟons LITURGICAL MINISTERS – August 19-20 

MINISTERS OF CARE 

5:00pm Saturday, August 19 
Presider          Fr. Cassidy 
Greeter(s)       Claudia Mann, Dan O’Rourke 
Servers            Lily Hartvigsen, Nora Hartvigsen               
Lector(s)          Deb Kubasiak  
Eucharistic Ministers  
                          Dee Hanlon, Dan Kubasiak 
                          Cathy Leonard 
Cantor              Carla LaMarr LeMee 
  
7:30am Sunday, August 20 
Presider           Fr. Lanza/Deacon Keenan 
Greeter(s)       Rae Fritz 
Servers            Alexa Campbell, Wesley Urbanowski 
Lector(s)          Roberta Olshansky 
EucharisƟc Ministers  
                          Roberta Olshansky, Pete Wais 
Cantor              BernadeƩe Garza 
 
9:00am  
Presider Fr. Lanza/Deacon Keenan 
Greeter(s) (2) Volunteers Needed 
Servers Paul Craddock, Ryan Craddock 
Lector(s)          Chris Hartman 
EucharisƟc Ministers 
 Robert Maganuco, Josephine Olson 
Cantor  Bernadette Garza 
 
10:30am  
Presider           Fr. Cassidy/Deacon McNulty  
Greeter(s)       Barbara Anderson, Edward Kuffert 
Servers            Evan Dobsch, Cara Murdock 
Lector(s)          Tim Cawley 
EucharisƟc Ministers  
                          Frieda Baker, Tim Cawley, Mark KengoƩ 
                          Kay Madden                          
Cantor              Renee GoƩ Haring 
     
4:30pm 
Presider Fr. Cassidy 
Greeter(s) Lynn Finneke 
Servers Nick Bowman, Lily Bowman 
Lector(s) Catherine Lehman 
EucharisƟc Ministers 
 James Collins, Lynn Finneke, Ann Marie Kiener                         
Cantor KrisƟn Lolli 
 
8:30 am Wednesday, August 23 
Servers             Harper Byrnes, Jackson Fleming 

   SOLEMNITY OF THE 
  ASSUMPTION OF THE 

  BLESSED VIRGIN MARY  
Tuesday, August 15TH 6:15 PM     



 

 

SACRED HEART PARISH CONTACT INFORMATION 
Pastoral Staff 
Rev. Steven M. Lanza, Pastor—slanza@shparish.com 
Associate Pastor-Rev. Dean Semmer-dsemmer@shparish.com 
Resident-Rev. Dan Cassidy-dcassidy@shparish.com 
Pastor Emeritus—Rev. Robert J. Heidenreich—rheidenreich@archchicago.org 
Pastoral Associate—Judy Pyke—jpyke@shparish.com 
Permanent Deacons—Michael J. McNulty—mmcnulty@shparish.com—Gerry Keenan—gkeenan@shparish.com 773-251-6626 
Director of Music—Todd Gresick—tgresick@shparish.com 
Liturgy Coordinator/Children’s Choir—Kathy Janega Keenan—kjanega@shparish.com 847-736-3198 
Business Manager/Assistant to the Pastor—Michelle Wasielewski—mwasielewski@shparish.com 
Sacristan Coordinator—June Hocter—jkhocter@comcast.net 
MarkeƟng & CommunicaƟons Coordinator (School)-Mindi Craddock-mindicraddock@gmail.com 
Principal—Kristen Fink — 1095 Gage Street—847-446-0005—kfink@shwschool.org 
Director of Religious EducaƟon—Sue Lehocky—1077 Tower Road —847-446-6535—slehocky@shparish.com 
Support Staff 
AccounƟng/Census/ContribuƟons/TuiƟon—Cindy Atsaves—catsaves@shparish.com 
AccounƟng/Census/ContribuƟons/TuiƟon—Suzie Danstrom—sdanstrom@shparish.com 
AdministraƟve Assistant & BulleƟn Editor— Irene Riggilo —iriggilo@shparish.com 
Religious EducaƟon AdministraƟve Assistant— Jeanne MoreƩe — jmoreƩe@shparish.com 
Religious EducaƟon AdministraƟve Assistant — Debbie Perkins — dperkins@shparish.com 
Parish Office  847-446-0856/Fax 847-501-5311/www.sacredheartwinnetka.com Monday—Friday 8:30am—4:30pm 
School Office : 847-446-0005 
Religious EducaƟon Office: 847-446-6535 

Visit our website www.sacredheartwinnetka.com. 

Find us on Facebook & Follow us on TwiƩer: @SHWinnetka 



 

 

CHURCH NAME AND NUMBER — 
 Sacred Heart Church    #862 
 
ADDRESS — 
 1077 Tower Road 
 Winnetka, Illinois 60093 
 
PHONE — 
 847-446-0856 
 
CONTACT PERSON — 
Irene Riggilo  
 
SOFTWARE — 
 MicrosoŌ Publisher 2010 
 Adobe Acrobat DC 
 Windows 7 
 
  

 

NUMBER OF PAGES SENT =  12 
 
 

                              SUNDAY DATE OF BULLETIN  
  
                     August 13, 2017 

     
         THANK YOU! 


